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DATE TIME PARISH 

Sat., Mar. 4 

 3:00 – 3:30 p.m. Assumption of the Blessed Virgin Mary, 320 Olmstead St., Vanier 

Mon., Mar. 6 

 7:00 p.m. St. Augustine, 1060 Baseline Road, Ottawa 

Tues., Mar. 14 

 7:00 p.m. St. John the Apostle, 2340 Baseline Rd., Nepean 

Wed., Mar. 15 

 7:00 p.m. Holy Redeemer, 44 Rothesay Drive, Kanata 

Sat., Mar. 18 

 2:30 p.m. Sheng Shen (Chinese), 1187 Michael St., Ottawa 

Tues., Mar. 21 

 7:00 p.m. Our Lady of the Visitation, 5338 Bank St., Gloucester 

Wed., Mar. 22 

 7:00 p.m. Holy Name of Mary, 134 Bridge Street, Almonte 

Thurs., Mar. 23 

 7:00 p.m. St. Elizabeth, 1303 Leaside Avenue, Ottawa 

Fri., Mar. 24 

 7:00 p.m. St. Isidore, 1135 March Road, Kanata 

Sat., Mar. 25 

 2:30 p.m. Sheng Shen (Chinese), 1187 Michael St., Ottawa 

 3:15 – 4:00 p.m. Immaculate Heart of Mary, 1758 Alta Vista Drive, Ottawa 

Tues., Mar. 28 

 7:00 p.m. St. Patrick, 15 Steeple Hill Cres., Nepean 

 7:00 p.m. St. Leonard, 5332 Long Island Road, Manotick 

 7:00 p.m. Blessed Sacrament, 194 Fourth Ave., Ottawa 
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Wed., Mar. 29 

 7:00 p.m. St. Peter, 1640 Heatherington Rd., Ottawa 

Thurs., Mar. 30 

 9:00 a.m. – 1:00 p.m.; 4:00 – 9:30 p.m. Sagrada Familia, 152 Glenora Ave., Ottawa (Spanish) 

 9:30 – 11:00 a.m. St. Patrick, 15 Steeple Hill Cres., Nepean 

 7:00 p.m. St. Andrew & St. Monica Parishes, at St. Monica Church, 2080 Merivale Rd. 

Fri., Mar. 31 

Day of Confessions 

 

 7:30 a.m. 

6:30 p.m. 

St. Peter, 1640 Heatherington Rd., Ottawa 

 8:00 – 8:45 a.m. Holy Redeemer, 44 Rothesay Drive, Kanata 

 8:00 – 9:00 a.m.; 9:30 – 10:30 a.m. 

6:00 – 8:00 p.m. 

St. George, 415 Piccadilly Ave., Ottawa 

 8:00 – 10:00 a.m. St. Augustine, 1060 Baseline Road, Ottawa 

 8:15 – 8:45 a.m. 

9:30 – 11:00 a.m. 

Holy Spirit, 1489 Shea Rd., Stittsville 

 9:00 a.m. – 12:00 noon St. Martin de Porres, 3891 Old Richmond Rd., Nepean 

 9:30 a.m. – 2:30 p.m. St. Elizabeth, 1303 Leaside Avenue, Ottawa 

 9:30 – 11:30 a.m. St. Patrick, 15 Steeple Hill Cres., Nepean 

 9:30 a.m. – 12:00 noon Holy Name of Mary, 134 Bridge Street, Almonte 

 9:30 a.m. – 1:00 p.m. 

4:00 – 8:00 p.m. 

Annunciation of the Lord, 2414 Ogilvie Rd., Gloucester 

 9:35 – 10:20 a.m. 

11:15 a.m. – 1:15 p.m. 

3:00 – 5:00 p.m.; 7:30 – 9:00 p.m. 

St. Monica & St. Andrew Parishes, at St. Monica Church, 2080 Merivale Rd. 

 7:00 – 8:00 p.m. Our Lady of Mount Carmel, 400 St. Laurent Blvd., Ottawa 

 11:00 a.m. – 12:00 noon Holy Cross, 685 Walkley Road, Ottawa 
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 10:00 a.m. – 12:00 p.m. Blessed Sacrament, 194 Fourth Ave., Ottawa 

 10:30 a.m. – 1:30 p.m. 

3:30 – 6:00 p.m. 

Notre Dame Cathedral, 56 Guigues, Ottawa 

 12:00 noon – 6:00 p.m. St. Isidore, 1135 March Road, Kanata 

 8:00 – 9:00 p.m. St. Catherine of Siena, 2718 8th Line Rd., Metcalfe 

 6:00 – 7:00 p.m. St. Bernard, 1720 St. Bernard Street, Gloucester 

 6:30 – 7:00 p.m. Assumption of the Blessed Virgin Mary, 320 Olmstead St., Vanier 

 6:00 p.m. St. Leonard, 5332 Long Island Road, Manotick 

Sat., Apr. 1 

 10:00 a.m. – 1:00 p.m. St. Mary, 100 Young St., Ottawa 

Tues., Apr. 4 

 7:00 p.m. Our Lady of Fatima, 153 Woodroffe Ave., Ottawa 

 7:00 p.m. Good Shepherd, 3092 Innes Road, Gloucester 

 7:00 p.m. Sagrada Familia, 152 Glenora Ave., Ottawa (Spanish) 

 7:00 p.m. Holy Spirit, 1489 Shea Rd., Stittsville 

 7:00 – 8:00 p.m. Annunciation of the Lord, 2414 Ogilvie Rd., Gloucester 

 7:30 p.m. Holy Canadian Martyrs, 100 Main Street, Ottawa 

Wed., Apr. 5 

 7:00 p.m. Holy Cross, 685 Walkley Road, Ottawa 

 7:00 p.m. Our Lady of the Miraculous Medal, 17 First Avenue, Russell 

 7:00 p.m. St. Michael, 1560 Corkery Rd., Carp 

 6:00 – 7:00 p.m. St. Leopold Mandic, 170 Hinchey Avenue, Ottawa 

Thurs., Apr. 6   

 7:00 p.m. St. Bernard, 1720 St. Bernard Street, Gloucester 

 7:30 p.m. St. Martin de Porres, 3891 Old Richmond Rd., Nepean 

 7:00 p.m. St. Jude, 372 Genevieve St., Hawkesbury 
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Fri., Apr. 7 

 5:00 – 6:45 p.m. Senhor Santo Cristo, 1100 Kenaston St., Ottawa 

Sat., Apr. 8 

 4:30 – 5:00 p.m. Notre Dame Cathedral, 56 Guigues, Ottawa 

Sun., Apr. 9 

 8:30 – 9:00 a.m.; 10:00 – 10:30 a.m. 

11:30 – noon; 4:30 – 5:00 p.m. 

7:00 – 7:30 p.m. 

Notre Dame Cathedral, 56 Guigues, Ottawa 

Good Friday, Apr. 14 

 4:00 p.m. St. Peter Celestine, 139 Renfrew St., Pakenham 

Holy Saturday, Apr. 15 

 3:00 – 4:00 p.m. Our Lady of Fatima, 153 Woodroffe Ave., Ottawa 

 

Weekly Schedule during Lent 

 

 

Monday 

 8:30 – 8:50 a.m. Our Lady of Fatima, 153 Woodroffe Ave., Ottawa 

 8:00 – 8:45 a.m. Holy Redeemer, 44 Rothesay Drive, Kanata 

 6:15 – 6:45 p.m. Holy Spirit, 1489 Shea Rd., Stittsville 

 8:30 – 8:50 a.m. Annunciation of the Lord, 2414 Ogilvie Rd., Gloucester 

Tuesday 

 8:00 – 8:45 a.m. Holy Redeemer, 44 Rothesay Drive, Kanata 

 8:15 – 8:45 a.m. Holy Spirit, 1489 Shea Rd., Stittsville 

 5:00 – 5:20 p.m. Our Lady of Fatima, 153 Woodroffe Ave., Ottawa 

 8:30 – 8:50 a.m. Annunciation of the Lord, 2414 Ogilvie Rd., Gloucester 

 6:00 – 6:30 p.m. Blessed Sacrament, 194 Fourth Ave., Ottawa 
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Wednesday 

 8:30 – 8:50 a.m. Annunciation of the Lord, 2414 Ogilvie Rd., Gloucester 

 4:00 – 4:20 p.m. Our Lady of Fatima, 153 Woodroffe Ave., Ottawa 

Thursday 

 8:00 – 8:45 a.m. Holy Redeemer, 44 Rothesay Drive, Kanata 

 8:30 – 8:50 a.m. Annunciation of the Lord, 2414 Ogilvie Rd., Gloucester 

 5:00 – 5:20 p.m. Our Lady of Fatima, 153 Woodroffe Ave., Ottawa 

 6:15 – 6:45 p.m. Holy Spirit, 1489 Shea Rd., Stittsville 

 6:30 – 7:00 p.m.  St. Bernard, 1720 St. Bernard Street, Gloucester 

 7:00 – 8:00 p.m. Sagrada Familia, 152 Glenora Ave., Ottawa (Spanish) 

Friday 

 8:00 – 8:45 a.m. Holy Redeemer, 44 Rothesay Drive, Kanata 

 8:15 – 8:45 a.m. Holy Spirit, 1489 Shea Rd., Stittsville 

 8:30 – 8:50 a.m. Annunciation of the Lord, 2414 Ogilvie Rd., Gloucester 

First Saturday   

 10:00 – 11:00 a.m. Sagrada Familia, 152 Glenora Ave., Ottawa (Spanish) 

Third Saturday 

 10:00 – 11:00 a.m. Sagrada Familia, 152 Glenora Ave., Ottawa (Spanish) 

Saturday 

 3:30 – 4:00 p.m. Holy Name of Mary, 134 Bridge Street, Almonte 

 8:30 – 8:50 a.m. Our Lady of Fatima, 153 Woodroffe Ave., Ottawa 

 3:35  - 4:15 p.m. St. Leonard, 5332 Long Island Road, Manotick 

 3:30 – 4:15 p.m. St. Elizabeth, 1303 Leaside Avenue, Ottawa 

 3:15 – 4:00 p.m. Our Lady of the Visitation, 5338 Bank St., Gloucester 

 3:45 – 4:15 p.m. Immaculate Heart of Mary, 1758 Alta Vista Drive, Ottawa 
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 4:00 – 4:20 p.m. Our Lady of Fatima, 153 Woodroffe Ave., Ottawa 

 4:20 p.m. St. Isidore, 1135 March Road, Kanata 

 5:00 – 5:45 p.m. Holy Redeemer, 44 Rothesay Drive, Kanata 

 4:00 – 4:45 p.m. St. Martin de Porres, 3891 Old Richmond Rd., Nepean 

 4:00 – 4:45 p.m. St. George, 415 Piccadilly Ave., Ottawa 

 4:00 – 4:20 p.m. Our Lady of the Miraculous Medal, 17 First Avenue, Russell 

 4:00 – 4:50 p.m. Annunciation of the Lord, 2414 Ogilvie Rd., Gloucester 

 4:00  - 4:30 p.m. Blessed Sacrament, 194 Fourth Ave., Ottawa 

 4:15 – 4:45 p.m. Holy Cross, 685 Walkley Road, Ottawa 

Sunday 

 9:30 – 9:50 a.m. Sagrada Familia, 152 Glenora Ave., Ottawa (Spanish) 

 10:45 – 11:15 a.m. Sheng Shen (Chinese), 1187 Michael St., Ottawa 

 11:30 – 11:50 a.m. Sagrada Familia, 152 Glenora Ave., Ottawa (Spanish) 

 6:00 – 6:45 p.m. Holy Redeemer, 44 Rothesay Drive, Kanata 

 8:00 – 8:20 a.m. Our Lady of the Miraculous Medal, 17 First Avenue, Russell 

Weekdays 

 8:30 – 8:50 a.m. Holy Name of Mary, 134 Bridge Street, Almonte 

 Before all weekday Masses Holy Cross, 685 Walkley Road, Ottawa 

 30 min before weekday Masses Our Lady of Mount Carmel, 400 St. Laurent Blvd. 

 20 min. before weekday Masses Assumption of the Blessed Virgin Mary, 320 Olmstead St., Vanier 

 20 min. before weekday Masses St. Catherine of Siena, 2718 8th Line Rd., Metcalfe 

 30 min. before weekday Masses St. Peter, 1640 Heatherington Rd., Ottawa 

 30 min. before weekday Masses St. Leopold Mandic, 170 Hinchey Avenue, Ottawa 

 Before all weekday Masses Our Lady of the Miraculous Medal, 17 First Avenue, Russell 

Weekends 

 30 min before weekday Masses Our Lady of Mount Carmel, 400 St. Laurent Blvd., Ottawa 
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 30 min before weekday Masses Assumption of the Blessed Virgin Mary, 320 Olmstead St., Vanier 

 20 min. before weekend Masses St. Catherine of Siena, 2718 8th Line Rd., Metcalfe 

 30 min. before weekend Masses St. Peter, 1640 Heatherington Rd., Ottawa 

 


